August 12 2025

L CONSENT AGENDA

A. Approval of Personnel Recommendation

1. Instructional Appointments and Approval of Probationary Contract

First Name Last Name Position

Sonja Abbey Teacher

Allison Bates Teacher

Amanda Bozarth Teacher

Emilie Cannon Teacher

Katherine Chwalik Teacher

Renelda Colvard Teacher

Fred Crum Teacher

Julio Cruz Certified School Counselor
Nataleigh Darrah Teacher

Joshua Dilly Teacher

Karen Godfrey Teacher

George Goff Teacher

Erika Gonzalez Certified School Counselor
Wevlyn Graves Teacher

Luis Guerra Teacher

Corey Hickey Teacher

Angel Holmes School Social Worker
Ariel Hoover ESE Specialist
Natalie Humesky Teacher

Shelbi Ivey Teacher

Rachel Jarret Pettigrew  Teacher

Barbara Jawors Teacher

Christina Knight Teacher

Angel Lopez Teacher on Admin Assignment
William Madden Teacher

Skyler Marosi Teacher

Deborah Medina Teacher

Laura Mikula Reading Coach- Title I
Alicia Orr Teacher

Trenda Perry Teacher

Hanna Rich Teacher

Glorymer Rivera-Santiago  School Social Worker
Rebecca Rodriguez Teacher

Pamela Rossouw Teacher

Jared Saltzberg Teacher

Jennifer Skinner Teacher

Damari Sierra Rivera Teacher

Fiona Varno Teacher

Darcy Webber Teacher

Richard Wolfert Teacher

2. Instructional Transfers

First Name Last Name From

Nanette Billick Teacher, NCTHS
Carla Cornell Teacher, PGES
Emma Dieter Teacher, EES
Kimberly Gomes Teacher, CHS
Lyndell Hudson Teacher, WHMS
Kimberly Lapp Teacher, CHS

Luke Ramundo Teacher, CHS

3. Instructional Separations

First Name Last Name Position
Amy Anderson Behavior Specialist
Andrea Barber Teacher
Jessica Burns Teacher
Noelle Chomyn Teacher
Francis Drumm Teacher
Kathleen Guarante Teacher
Jaycee Marino Teacher

Site
MES
CK8
PGES
EES
NCTHS
DSPMS
EES
ENDV
EK8
FWSHS
WHMS
HHS
Student Services
PGES
WWK8
WWHS
Student Services
ESE
EK8
JDFES
FCMS
SES
MES
PMS
WHMS
DES
WWK8
EK8
DES
SHES
EES
BES
PMS
MES
CHS
SES
MES
SES
EK8
CHS

To

Teacher, WWHS
Teacher, SES
Teacher, WES
Teacher, ENDV
Teacher, ENDV
Teacher, WWHS
Teacher, JDFES

Site
ESE
WWKS8
HHS
SHES
FCMS
DES
SES

Date

08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25

Date

08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25
08/04/25

Date

08/29/25
06/03/25
06/03/25
06/03/25
08/04/25
06/03/25
06/03/25

Type

Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
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Almark
Antoney
Bryan
Vanessa
Victoria

Martin

McCabe
Mojica Mercado
Wilson

Teacher

Media Specialist
School Social Worker
Teacher

4. Administrative Appointments

First Name
Kevin

Last Name
Bittinger

Position
Assistant Principal

EK8

Academic Services
EK8
DSPMS

Site
WWHS

5. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Leaves
Intermittent Leave

First Name

Last Name

Position

Sandra

Somers

Secretary II

Site
CHS

6. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Appointments

First Name Last Name Position

Kelly Ball Food/Nutrition Services Associate

Raymond Bergeron Safety Guardian

Denise Best Bus Attendant

Ashleigh Billick Food/Nutrition Services Associate

Krista Blomberg Paraprofessional

Migena Canhasi Food/Nutrition Services Associate

Tiffannie Carasa Paraprofessional

Alice Colon Food/Nutrition Services Associate

Patricia Dooley Bus Attendant

Shana Felten Secretary I

Kolbi Fremer Paraprofessional

Mariah Gilley Risk & Benefits Specialist

Amanda Godoy Paraprofessional II

Alfreda Harrington Food/Nutrition Services Associate

Barbara Huebsch Paraprofessional

Tasneem Jibawi Secretary II

Kristen Kachiroubas Paraprofessional

Kenay Kraft Paraprofessional

Aidan Lambert Paraprofessional II

Genevieve Levrie Paraprofessional

Patricia Malzone Paraprofessional

Amber McDow Food/Nutrition Lead Associate

Manuel Mendez Environmental Service Tech I

Cidmy Mondesir Safety Guardian

Miriam Negron-carti Food/Nutrition Services Associate
Rover

Donald Nichols School Health Professional

Tamesha Owens Food/Nutrition Lead Associate

Zion Padilla Paraprofessional

Alejandro Rubert-Oreilly Bus Attendant

Keri Slaga Food/Nutrition Services Associate

Jessica Stier Environmental Service Tech I

Lissa Stout Food/Nutrition Services Associate
Rover

Marisol Torres Camejo Food/Nutrition Services Associate
Rover

Gladimar Torres Rodriguez  Paraprofessional

Rose Toro Paraprofessional

Matthew Wilcox Coordinator of Communications/
Government Relations

Stacia Young Paraprofessional

Site

DES

Safe Schools
Transportation
PGES

WHMS
FWSHS

FCMS
Food/Nutrition
Transportation
DSPMS
WWK8

Risk & Benefits
SHES
Food/Nutrition
WES

CES

MES

WHMS

SES

JDFES

DES

WWK8

WWK8

Safe Schools
Food/Nutrition

FWSHS

EK8

JDFES
Transportation
CHS

SHES
Food/Nutrition

Food/Nutrition
SES

PGES
Communications/

Government Relations

MES

7. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Transfers

First Name

Last Name

From

Ashleigh

Billick

Paraprofessional I, PMS

To
Food/Nutrition

Services Associate,

PGES

06/03/25
06/03/25

06/03/25
06/03/25

Date
07/09/25

From

Resignation
Resignation

Resignation
Retirement

Through

07/01/25

Date

08/08/25
08/04/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/11/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
07/31/25
08/08/25
07/21/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/04/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/11/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
07/01/25
08/04/25
08/08/25

08/04/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
07/07/25
08/08/25

08/08/25
08/11/25

08/08/25
07/28/25

08/08/25

Date
08/08/25

06/30/26
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Donald Bowman
Jennifer Brock

James Davenport
Beatriz Duanys
Josefina Espino-Hernandez
Maureen Finn

Kathleen Govedich
Laura Henry

Sandra Langley
Billie-Lynn Leathers
Stacy Lobb

Laura Pascarella
Nicole Piper
Charlene Ragan

Yannya Trujillo Tejeda
Mary Ann Wilson

Food/Nutrition Assistant Rover,
Food/Nutrition

Paraprofessional, FCMS

Warehouse/Delivery Worker, School
Distribution Center

Food/Nutrition Assistant, WHMS

Bus Attendant, Transportation

Bus Operator, Transportation
Paraprofessional, ESE

Food/Nutrition Assistant, FWSHS

Data Quality Specialist, Assessment
Food/Nutrition Assistant I Rover,
Food/Nutrition

Paraprofessional, EK8
Food/Nutrition Assistant II, DSPMS

Food/Nutrition Assistant, WWK8

Food/Nutrition Assistant II, JDFES

Food/Nutrition Assistant, FWSHS

Paraprofessional II, SHES

Food/Nutrition
Services Associate,
HHS

Secretary II, FCMS
General Construction/
Heavy Equipment
Operation II

Food/Nutrition
Leadership Intern,
Food/Nutrition
Environmental
Services Tech I,
WWKS8

Bus Attendant,
Transportation
Paraprofessional I,
NCTHS
Food/Nutrition
Leadership Intern,
Food/Nutrition

Data Entry Operator,
ENDV
Food/Nutrition Lead
Associate Training
Associate,
Food/Nutrition
Paraprofessional,
NCTHS
Food/Nutrition Lead
Associate, DSPMS
Food/Nutrition
Leadership Intern,
Food/Nutrition
Food/Nutrition Lead
Associate, JDFES
Food/Nutrition
Leadership Intern,
Food/Nutrition
Pre-K Assistant, SHES

8. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Separations

Position
School Health Professional
Bookkeeper

School Health Professional
Maintenance Helper
Paraprofessional
Food/Nutrition Assistant
Paraprofessional
Food/Nutrition Assistant Rover
Employee Data & Certification
Specialist

Food/Nutrition Assistant
Food/Nutrition Assistant

Activity
Summer ELA Textbook

First Name Last Name

Nicole Avramides
Cassandra Blake

June Everling

Jose Garcia

Breann Johnson

Penny Mauro

Glenda Montanez Johnson
Tina Smith

Alison Taylor

Madeline Valentin

George Visconte

9. Other

Additional Duty, and/or Additional Days/Hours
Name Position - Site
Crystal Paraprofessional,
Aposhian WES

Site
PMS
FCMS

HHS

Maintenance

PMS
Food/Nutrition
CHS
Food/Nutrition
Human Resources

EK8
HHS

Date
07/09/25

08/08/25

08/04/25
07/07/25

08/08/25

07/07/25

08/08/25
08/08/25

08/08/25

07/14/25

08/08/25

08/08/25
08/08/25

08/08/25

08/08/25

08/08/25

08/04/25

Date
05/30/25
07/17/25

05/30/25
07/25/25
05/30/25
05/30/25
05/30/25
05/30/25
07/28/25

05/30/25
05/30/25

Total Hrs
12 Total

Type
Resignation
Probationary
Release
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Resignation
Resignation

Funding
Principals
Discretionary
Account
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Christina Blair

Edward
Bozman
Jessica
Brendlinger-
Buse
Stefanie
Corbino

Flor Gamez

Angelina
Haripersad
Nicole Keller-
Wiseman

Cynthia
Knowles

College & Career

Specialist,

Academic Services

Risk & Benefits
Specialist
Instructional
Practices Coach,
WHMS

Secretary III,

Student Services

Certified School

Counselor, JDFES

ESOL/Lead
Teacher, Title I
Teacher, WES

Certified School

Counselor, WWHS

Taylor Neblock Associate

Ana Ridenour

Teacher, BES

Certified School

Counselor, NCTHS

Managing CTE Summer Camps

Web Master

Summer Facilitated Lesson Planning
July 2025

Web Master
Summer Guidance Hours
Hosting CTE Summer Camps

Summer ELA Textbook

Summer Additional Duty

Summer Planning

Summer Guidance Hours

7/25

07/01/25

07/31/25

07/08/25
06/16/25
07/14/25

07/09/25

07/16/25

07/07/25

07/01/25

128 Total

60 Total

200 Total

60 Total

77.5 Total

28 Total

12 Total

62 Total

23.25 Total

38.75 Total

Approve Teacher(s), Summer School (SHS) - 06/09/2025 - 64 Total Hrs. (General Fund)

First Name Last Name
Donna Carmack
Abigail Berlew
Matthew McGarry
Vickie Temple
Robert Wilson

Approve Teacher(s), Team Planning 2025 (BES) - 07/08/2025 - 6 Total Hrs. (Title I)

First Name Last Name
Teresa Adams
Christopher Aguayo
Arlene Brownell
Jodi Fell
Patricia Gibson
Bradford Huber
Manda Justice
Nancy Lovelock
Catherine Massey
Terry McLain
Laura Metzger
Erica Mobley
Jennifer Mousel
Jacquelynn Muncy
Dana Palka
Amy Patton
Michelle Seeholzer
Caitlin Spears
Majorie White
Tashae Williams
Cynthia Wilson
Love Zajac

Adult Education Part Time Teacher(s) for 2025-2026 Year

First Name
Sarah
Michele

Last Name
Corneau
Fegley

Perkins

General Fund

Title I

General Fund
General Fund
CTE Funds
Summer

Discretionary
Account

General Fund

SSHUM

General Fund
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Aaron Kaltenbach
Jonathon Morel
Michael Nelson
Deborah Shaw
David Shriver
Amanda Stevens
Jason Whitman

Part-time Hernando eSchool Teacher(s) for 2025-2026 Year
First Name Last Name

Elizabeth Coniglio
M Bridget Cotto
Tiffany Howland
Alan Napier
Gabriela Vargas
Dana Walker

10. Supplements - see attached list(s)

Running Total (Per Attached List) 2025-2026 School Year
956,903.73 Instructional
66,667.45 Noninstructional
1,023,571.18 Sub-Total
234,193.09 Benefits (22.88%)
1,257,764.27 Total

A A A A
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