I. CONSENT AGENDA

A. Approval of Personnel Recommendation

1.	Instructional	Appointments a	and Approval	of Probationary	/ Contract
----	---------------	----------------	--------------	-----------------	------------

First Name	Last Name	Position	<u>Site</u>	<u>Date</u>
Sonja	Abbey	Teacher	MES	08/04/25
Allison	Bates	Teacher	CK8	08/04/25
Amanda	Bozarth	Teacher	PGES	08/04/25
Emilie	Cannon	Teacher	EES	08/04/25
Katherine	Chwalik	Teacher	NCTHS	08/04/25
Renelda	Colvard	Teacher	DSPMS	08/04/25
Fred	Crum	Teacher	EES	08/04/25
Julio	Cruz	Certified School Counselor	ENDV	08/04/25
Nataleigh	Darrah	Teacher	EK8	08/04/25
Joshua	Dilly	Teacher	FWSHS	08/04/25
Karen	Godfrey	Teacher	WHMS	08/04/25
George	Goff	Teacher	HHS	08/04/25
Erika	Gonzalez	Certified School Counselor	Student Services	08/04/25
Wevlyn	Graves	Teacher	PGES	08/04/25
Luis	Guerra	Teacher	WWK8	08/04/25
Corey	Hickey	Teacher	WWHS	08/04/25
Angel	Holmes	School Social Worker	Student Services	08/04/25
Ariel	Hoover	ESE Specialist	ESE	08/04/25
Natalie	Humesky	Teacher	EK8	08/04/25
Shelbi	Ivey	Teacher	JDFES	08/04/25
Rachel	Jarret Pettigrew	Teacher	FCMS	08/04/25
Barbara	Jawors	Teacher	SES	08/04/25
Christina	Knight	Teacher	MES	08/04/25
Angel	Lopez	Teacher on Admin Assignment	PMS	08/04/25
William	Madden	Teacher	WHMS	08/04/25
Skyler	Marosi	Teacher	DES	08/04/25
Deborah	Medina	Teacher	WWK8	08/04/25
Laura	Mikula	Reading Coach- Title I	EK8	08/04/25
Alicia	Orr	Teacher	DES	08/04/25
Trenda	Perry	Teacher	SHES	08/04/25
Hanna	Rich	Teacher	EES	08/04/25
Glorymer	Rivera-Santiago	School Social Worker	BES	08/04/25
Rebecca	Rodriguez	Teacher	PMS	08/04/25
Pamela	Rossouw	Teacher	MES	08/04/25
Jared	Saltzberg	Teacher	CHS	08/04/25
Jennifer	Skinner	Teacher	SES	08/04/25
Damari	Sierra Rivera	Teacher	MES	08/04/25
Fiona	Varno	Teacher	SES	08/04/25
Darcy	Webber	Teacher	EK8	08/04/25
Richard	Wolfert	Teacher	CHS	08/04/25

2. Instructional Transfers

	onar manorers			
First Name	Last Name	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Date</u>
Nanette	Billick	Teacher, NCTHS	Teacher, WWHS	08/04/25
Carla	Cornell	Teacher, PGES	Teacher, SES	08/04/25
Emma	Dieter	Teacher, EES	Teacher, WES	08/04/25
Kimberly	Gomes	Teacher, CHS	Teacher, ENDV	08/04/25
Lyndell	Hudson	Teacher, WHMS	Teacher, ENDV	08/04/25
Kimberly	Lapp	Teacher, CHS	Teacher, WWHS	08/04/25
Luke	Ramundo	Teacher, CHS	Teacher, JDFES	08/04/25

3. Instructional Separations

First Name	Last Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Type</u>
Amy	Anderson	Behavior Specialist	ESE	08/29/25	Retirement
Andrea	Barber	Teacher	WWK8	06/03/25	Resignation
Jessica	Burns	Teacher	HHS	06/03/25	Resignation
Noelle	Chomyn	Teacher	SHES	06/03/25	Resignation
Francis	Drumm	Teacher	FCMS	08/04/25	Resignation
Kathleen	Guarante	Teacher	DES	06/03/25	Resignation
Jaycee	Marino	Teacher	SES	06/03/25	Resignation

Almark	Martin	Teacher	EK8	06/03/25	Resignation
Antoney					
Bryan	McCabe	Media Specialist	Academic Services	06/03/25	Resignation
Vanessa	Mojica Mercado	School Social Worker	EK8	06/03/25	Resignation
Victoria	Wilson	Teacher	DSPMS	06/03/25	Retirement
4. Administ	trative Appointme	nts			
First Name	Last Name	Position	Site	Date	
Kevin	Bittinger	Assistant Principal	WWHS	07/09/25	
				51, 55, =5	
		essional/Technical/Supervisory L	eaves		
Intermittent I		B 111	C'I	_	-
<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	Position	Site_	From	Through
Sandra	Somers	Secretary II	CHS	07/01/25	06/30/26
6. Non-inst	ructional and Prof	essional/Technical/Supervisory A	appointments		
First Name	Last Name	Position	Site	Date	
Kelly	Ball	Food/Nutrition Services Associate	DES	08/08/25	
Raymond	Bergeron	Safety Guardian	Safe Schools	08/04/25	
Denise	Best	Bus Attendant	Transportation	08/08/25	
Ashleigh	Billick	Food/Nutrition Services Associate	PGES	08/08/25	
Krista	Blomberg	Paraprofessional	WHMS	08/08/25	
	Canhasi	Food/Nutrition Services Associate	FWSHS	08/08/25	
Migena Tiffannie	Carrasa		FCMS	08/11/25	
		Paraprofessional			
Alice	Colon	Food/Nutrition Services Associate	Food/Nutrition	08/08/25	
Patricia	Dooley	Bus Attendant	Transportation	08/08/25	
Shana	Felten	Secretary I	DSPMS	07/31/25	
Kolbi	Fremer	Paraprofessional	WWK8	08/08/25	
Mariah	Gilley	Risk & Benefits Specialist	Risk & Benefits	07/21/25	
Amanda	Godoy	Paraprofessional II	SHES	08/08/25	
Alfreda	Harrington	Food/Nutrition Services Associate	Food/Nutrition	08/08/25	
Barbara	Huebsch	Paraprofessional	WES	08/08/25	
Tasneem	Jibawi	Secretary II	CES	08/04/25	
Kristen	Kachiroubas	Paraprofessional	MES	08/08/25	
Kenay	Kraft	Paraprofessional	WHMS	08/08/25	
Aidan	Lambert	Paraprofessional II	SES	08/08/25	
Genevieve	Levrie	Paraprofessional	JDFES	08/11/25	
Patricia	Malzone	Paraprofessional	DES	08/08/25	
Amber	McDow	Food/Nutrition Lead Associate	WWK8	08/08/25	
Manuel	Mendez	Environmental Service Tech I	WWK8	07/01/25	
Cidmy	Mondesir	Safety Guardian	Safe Schools	08/04/25	
Miriam	Negron-carti	Food/Nutrition Services Associate	Food/Nutrition	08/08/25	
Donald	Nicholo	Rover	EMCHC	00/04/25	
Donald	Nichols	School Health Professional Food/Nutrition Lead Associate	FWSHS	08/04/25	
Tamesha	Owens	•	EK8	08/08/25	
Zion	Padilla	Paraprofessional	JDFES	08/08/25	
Alejandro	Rubert-Oreilly	Bus Attendant	Transportation	08/08/25	
Keri	Slaga	Food/Nutrition Services Associate	CHS	08/08/25	
Jessica	Stier	Environmental Service Tech I	SHES	07/07/25	
Lissa	Stout	Food/Nutrition Services Associate	Food/Nutrition	08/08/25	
		Rover			
Marisol	Torres Camejo	Food/Nutrition Services Associate	Food/Nutrition	08/08/25	
		Rover			
Gladimar	Torres Rodriguez	Paraprofessional	SES	08/11/25	
Rose	Toro	Paraprofessional	PGES	08/08/25	
Matthew	Wilcox	Coordinator of Communications/	Communications/	07/28/25	
		Government Relations	Government Relations		
Stacia	Young	Paraprofessional	MES	08/08/25	
7. Non-inst	ructional and Prof	essional/Technical/Supervisory T	ransfers		
First Name	Last Name	From	To	Date	
Ashleigh	Billick	Paraprofessional I, PMS	Food/Nutrition	08/08/25	
, Griicigi i	DIIIICK	i araproressional I, FPIS	Services Associate,	00,00,23	
			PGES		
			I ULJ		

Donald	Bowman	Food/Nutrition Assistant Rover, Food/Nutrition	Food/Nutrition Services Associate,	08/08/25	
Jennifer James	Brock Davenport	Paraprofessional, FCMS Warehouse/Delivery Worker, School Distribution Center	HHS Secretary II, FCMS General Construction/ Heavy Equipment Operation II	08/04/25 07/07/25	
Beatriz	Duanys	Food/Nutrition Assistant, WHMS	Food/Nutrition Leadership Intern,	08/08/25	
Josefina	Espino-Hernandez	Bus Attendant, Transportation	Food/Nutrition Environmental Services Tech I, WWK8	07/07/25	
Maureen	Finn	Bus Operator, Transportation	Bus Attendant, Transportation	08/08/25	
Kathleen	Govedich	Paraprofessional, ESE	Paraprofessional I, NCTHS	08/08/25	
Laura	Henry	Food/Nutrition Assistant, FWSHS	Food/Nutrition Leadership Intern, Food/Nutrition	08/08/25	
Sandra	Langley	Data Quality Specialist, Assessment	Data Entry Operator, ENDV	07/14/25	
Billie-Lynn	Leathers	Food/Nutrition Assistant I Rover, Food/Nutrition	Food/Nutrition Lead Associate Training Associate, Food/Nutrition	08/08/25	
Stacy	Lobb	Paraprofessional, EK8	Paraprofessional, NCTHS	08/08/25	
Laura	Pascarella	Food/Nutrition Assistant II, DSPMS	Food/Nutrition Lead Associate, DSPMS	08/08/25	
Nicole	Piper	Food/Nutrition Assistant, WWK8	Food/Nutrition Leadership Intern, Food/Nutrition	08/08/25	
Charlene	Ragan	Food/Nutrition Assistant II, JDFES	Food/Nutrition Lead Associate, JDFES	08/08/25	
Yannya	Trujillo Tejeda	Food/Nutrition Assistant, FWSHS	Food/Nutrition Leadership Intern, Food/Nutrition	08/08/25	
Mary Ann	Wilson	Paraprofessional II, SHES	Pre-K Assistant, SHES	08/04/25	
8. Non-inst	ructional and Profe	essional/Technical/Supervisory Se	eparations		
	<u>Last Name</u>		<u>Site</u>	<u>Date</u>	Type
Nicole	Avramides	School Health Professional	PMS	05/30/25	Resignation
Cassandra	Blake	Bookkeeper	FCMS	07/17/25	Probationary Release
June	Everling	School Health Professional	HHS	05/30/25	Resignation
Jose	Garcia	Maintenance Helper	Maintenance	07/25/25	Resignation
Breann	Johnson	Paraprofessional	PMS	05/30/25	Resignation
Penny	Mauro	Food/Nutrition Assistant	Food/Nutrition	05/30/25	Retirement
Glenda	Montanez Johnson	•	CHS	05/30/25	Resignation
Tina	Smith	Food/Nutrition Assistant Rover	Food/Nutrition	05/30/25	Resignation
Alison	Taylor	Employee Data & Certification Specialist	Human Resources	07/28/25	Resignation
Madeline	Valentin	Food/Nutrition Assistant	EK8	05/30/25	Resignation
George	Visconte	Food/Nutrition Assistant	HHS	05/30/25	Resignation
9. Other					
	Outy, and/or Additi				- "
<u>Name</u>	Position - Site	Activity	<u>Date</u>	Total Hrs	<u>Funding</u>
Crystal Aposhian	Paraprofessional, WES	Summer ELA Textbook	07/09/25	12 Total	Principals Discretionary Account

Christina Blair	College & Career Specialist, Academic Services	Managing CTE Summer Camps	7/25	128 Total	Perkins
Edward Bozman	Risk & Benefits Specialist	Web Master	07/01/25	60 Total	General Fund
Jessica Brendlinger- Buse	Instructional Practices Coach, WHMS	Summer Facilitated Lesson Planning July 2025	07/31/25	200 Total	Title I
Stefanie Corbino	Secretary III, Student Services	Web Master	07/08/25	60 Total	General Fund
Flor Gamez	Certified School Counselor, JDFES	Summer Guidance Hours	06/16/25	77.5 Total	General Fund
Angelina Haripersad	ESOL/Lead Teacher, Title I	Hosting CTE Summer Camps	07/14/25	28 Total	CTE Funds
Nicole Keller- Wiseman	Teacher, WES	Summer ELA Textbook	07/09/25	12 Total	Summer Discretionary Account
Cynthia Knowles	Certified School Counselor, WWHS	Summer Additional Duty	07/16/25	62 Total	General Fund
Taylor Neblock	Associate Teacher, BES	Summer Planning	07/07/25	23.25 Total	SSHUM
Ana Ridenour	Certified School Counselor, NCTHS	Summer Guidance Hours	07/01/25	38.75 Total	General Fund

Approve Teacher(s), Summer School (SHS) - 06/09/2025 - 64 Total Hrs. (General Fund)

First Name
Donna
Carmack
Abigail
Berlew
Matthew
McGarry
Vickie
Robert
Wilson

Approve Teacher(s), Team Planning 2025 (BES) - 07/08/2025 - 6 Total Hrs. (Title I)

First Name Last Name Teresa Adams Christopher Aguayo Arlene Brownell Jodi Fell Patricia Gibson Bradford Huber Manda Justice Lovelock Nancy Catherine Massey Terry McLain Laura Metzger Erica Mobley Jennifer Mousel Jacquelynn Muncy Dana Palka Amy Patton Michelle Seeholzer Caitlin Spears Majorie White Tashae Williams Cynthia Wilson Love Zajac

Adult Education Part Time Teacher(s) for 2025-2026 Year

First Name
Sarah
Michele

Corneau
Fegley

Aaron Kaltenbach
Jonathon Morel
Michael Nelson
Deborah Shaw
David Shriver
Amanda Stevens
Jason Whitman

Part-time Hernando eSchool Teacher(s) for 2025-2026 Year

First Name Last Name
Elizabeth Coniglio
M Bridget Cotto
Tiffany Howland
Alan Napier
Gabriela Vargas
Dana Walker

10. Supplements - see attached list(s)

Running Total (Per Attached List) 2025-2026 School Year

\$ 956,903.73 Instructional \$ 66,667.45 Noninstructional \$ 1,023,571.18 Sub-Total \$ 234,193.09 Benefits (22.88%)

\$ 1,257,764.27 Total